
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033985-2022 

Contract

Field Emission Scanning Electron Microscope

University of Bristol

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033985

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0389a3  

Published 30 November 2022, 4:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Bristol

4th Floor, Augustine's Courtyard, Orchard Lane

Bristol

BS1 5DS

Email

naomi.adams@bristol.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01179289000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033985-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033985-2022
mailto:naomi.adams@bristol.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bristol.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Field Emission Scanning Electron Microscope

Reference number

Lab-2111-033-PC_1703

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38511100 - Scanning electron microscopes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A Field Emission sourced Scanning Electron Microscope (FE-SEM) for the EM Labs Small

http://www.bristol.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

Research Facility based in the School of Earth Sciences, University of Bristol.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £195,000 / Highest offer: £270,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful bid shall provide a package that shall enable robust and cost-effective
routine, high-volume throughput of samples with minimal maintenance thereby enabling near
continuous operation. The instrumentation shall be used to observe and characterise both
morphology and chemistry of earth science materials. User base includes staff, post-
graduates and visitors to the School of Earth Sciences with a wide range of SEM experience
from novice to expert user. Our assessment of the adaptability for the assets to our multi-
user environment is the priority component of this procurement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 32%

Cost criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 68%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Mini competition from NWUPC Framework for High Value Lab Equipment Reference:
LAB3123 NW

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FEI UK Ltd

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2380120

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £195,000 / Highest offer: £270,000 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Bristol

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T07:16:30+0100
	TCPDF




